3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 080CT2012 | LG | TF
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE s T EcR 16011865 e Trr Tooc
C ECR-18-015707 030CT2018 | JAH | CT
2151724-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-22-132328 1AR2022 | JAH | T
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2151724-2 D Cool e T PNEUMATIC
T-2151724-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 3.56 mm [.140] -
INSUL [5.59 mm [.220] F
APP| ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 2861
408-35047 an RN 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 7180237 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 oA
TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVE LOCK RECEPTACLE RN 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 IN] 3.80-5.10 mm [.150-.201 IN] -] §-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
145037 ) ) -] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
XEEMQQ%[QN -] 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - |REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 11604
-] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL RN 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
170234-1 170234-2 170234-3 170234-4 RN 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
170234-5 170234-6 -] 455888~ 5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HEIGHT F| CRIMP HEIGHT St 99457 JWASHER, SPALER =
ST7E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
T 0 00 1 099es 000 T - 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
G 040 05 | 08/ 000 s -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
1] B 1901681-9 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
/N - [ 10 [ 1 [ 2-1752354-4 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N R COMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-] 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. S c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - 2] 2| 3-2844962-3 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE EE . cba4vdc-|  |ASSEMBLY, oIRIF GUIDE -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE — b 1 7450888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. RN 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. *sWARNIT NG - 1 1 fwfzgiég @iEQE;KTFEiTCAgéeRQZS) e gé
/6\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T [ 1 | 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED E
NS SEECTEIED OTHERNISE TOROUE VALUES SuAll mE usED pe FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N ERE 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. L 1-396885-4 |S10P, SHLAR I —
N ERE 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 ] 1633926-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
HERE f f 7
HERE f f 6
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N| 1T ]2 1] 5-2119582-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 4558889 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEREE 456411-3  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T T R o GIL20T2 — T8 Conmectint
C@:iTN 16JUL20T? C%%%D ?/?Q? Hawiwuw,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 16JULZ2012 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S e i v ocean s e
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2151724
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SR PR T )

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

REF —=f=—1 0+0 5

SEE DETAIL A~ ==
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

=

43.2940.05

!

— 16.2+£0.95

DETATL A

50 JREF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

\ORAT‘%)N DWCNCHEN 16JULZOW2 5 T COHH@CHVHY
CHSK . 1eJUL201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 16JULZ2012 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION mm e X [ CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
_ PRODUCT SPEC App\m(}for
A0mm STROKE e - -
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE : )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w51 724
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SR PR O R
HUP B0 REV StnARzO00 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151724-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151724-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 3.56 mm [.140] F
INSUL [5.59 mm [.220] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L
- 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
- 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
N - | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 7-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVE LOCK RECEPTACLE | 1 | 2644940°1 |AIR FEED MODULE f%?
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L D011 PN, SLBTILD sPRING J.0 X 2.0 _
5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 INJ 3.80-5.10 mm [.150-.201 INJ - 1 ?72§§§2; 2ETéEGéIE?EEEE§g®ﬁN _l ;2
XEEMM%MN b A 1901680-2 |GULDE PLN, HOLDDOWN 1174
SPECTEICATION ] - |REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 115
TERMINALS APPLIED  /3\/6\ T | 21680838 |SCR, SKT D CAP, Rofis. M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ 4 c168083-9 |5CR, SHT AD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 20 1143
702341 702347 702343 702344 - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 147
1702345 1702346 - 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
SN - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
: - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
T ,
S10e @ p=0un tinck) BB kerenence serrfic 2 N TP Y -
10 AWG 2.52+/-0.05 [.099+/-.002] 7.4 - | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
L2 Ae 2.10+/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 1.8 1 2719791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
E!!ﬂ - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
- 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W 1901681-9 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL S
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : - 1 : l;§§§5§ ' EQQNDgﬁi’ﬂELSAEOxS Y 60 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : '
- 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) A
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. - 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R 5079383-5  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (Wd X 20) 33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 3-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 09
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 255888 0 |SPACR CRIMPER 53
zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - l fwfigigg @iEAE;TTFEiT§AEEGR§jS’ et gé
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. $WARNIT NG N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T L N H
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEEEE 51198051 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N - 1803095-3 H%mmgwmﬂ FRONT 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN ! 1633926-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - |
- - - - S
- 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 5-2119582-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 1 456411-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T6I02012 — TE Commectini
CHZKE?EN 16JUL20T2Z % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 16JUL2012 [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ mm e N w%ﬁ@gm Ocean S\de Feed
| PLC + App\ cator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) S NG LES T A 1| 00779 [@o2151724
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SR SRR g O

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol IYPL

PNEUMAT IC

—==—1.0£0.5

-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A"— e§i 1@@

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

J R el @ o -

34.26£0.05

j

— 16.2+£0.5

|
—_—

i

DETATL A

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

.

- IO

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

L
L

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

PR TR T e e D e o 1o JuLeotz — TE TE Connectivity
CHSK . 1oJUL201?2 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 16 JULZ2012 | NAME ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) @55:33M + SPPLICHTION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:215} 124
’ 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE o T Ty YD
AWP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



